
POS.
POS 
M/F

COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' CAT. TEMPO

1 1 ERRADI RACHID COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM35 0.28.59
2 2 PAPOCCIA DIEGO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM35 0.29.09
3 3 LEPORE SILVIO ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO   P/M 0.29.17
4 4 BUCCILLI CARMINE SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.29.52
5 5 GRAVINA BRUNO COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         S/M 0.29.57
6 6 CORSETTI DAVIDE ASD ATLETICA ARCE           S/M 0.30.01
7 7 QUAGLIA MARCO ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       AM  0.30.15
8 8 COMARCA VALENTINO ASD BRUNI PUBBL. ATL.VOMANO S/M 0.30.29
9 9 VENDITTI ROMEO LATINA RUNNERS              MM40 0.30.40

10 10 LUCCIOLA GIULIO SC PROMOSPORT               P/M 0.31.04
11 11 BUCCIARELLO GABRIELE LBM SPORT TEAM              AM  0.31.43
12 12 DI MANNO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM40 0.31.45
13 13 CONTENTA SERGIO A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   MM40 0.31.50
14 14 TASI ILIR COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM35 0.31.54
15 15 SPIRIDIGLIOZZI ANGELO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.32.20
16 16 ALLEGRI DEVIS RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         AM  0.32.35
17 17 MATTACOLA GIOVANNI POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.32.40
18 18 MERCURI ENRICO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.32.49
19 19 VALENTE PIETRO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.32.51
20 20 ROTONDI LEANDRO RHO TRIATHLON CLUB          S/M 0.32.54
21 21 VISOCCHI ROBERTO ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM35 0.32.59
22 22 VILLANI FABRIZIO CSI FROSINONE               MM35 0.33.04
23 23 SALVATI ANGELO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.33.05
24 24 SORDILLI ANGELETTO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.33.07
25 25 ZOMPANTI ALESSANDRO POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM40 0.33.23
26 26 NARDONE MATTEO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        AM  0.33.25
27 27 SACCHETTI PAOLO USD VALLECORSA              MM35 0.33.28
28 28 MARROCCO TONINO A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.33.35
29 1 WOJCIESZEK EWA RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         MF40 0.33.48
30 29 PARISI MAGNO ROBERTO A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.33.54
31 30 MINOTTI ROBERTO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM35 0.34.09
32 31 FRAIOLI MARIO A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.34.14
33 32 POLSINELLI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.34.21
34 33 LAURETTI DANILO A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    AM  0.34.24
35 34 ANTOBENEDETTO GIUSEPPE USD VALLECORSA              MM40 0.34.31
36 35 MENENTI MAURO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM35 0.34.36
37 36 MASTRACCO ANGELO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.34.37
38 37 PARISI STEFANO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.34.42
39 38 VERARDI LUIGI A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM40 0.34.52
40 39 CARA ANGELO AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM55 0.34.55
41 40 CAPUANO VITTORIO A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.34.58
42 41 REA ONORIO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.35.02
43 42 DESANTIS FIORINO G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.35.18
44 43 GEREMIA ROCCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.35.20
45 44 LAURI VITTORIO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.35.24
46 45 EVANGELISTA FELICE ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM35 0.35.32
47 46 MIZZONI MICHELE ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   MM40 0.35.53
48 47 COLIPI GIOVANNI ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM40 0.35.58
49 48 BERENGHI ANDREA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM40 0.36.01
50 49 CIPOLLONI RICCARDO ATL. LA SBARRA              MM40 0.36.02
51 50 PARISELLI ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.36.03
52 51 VELARDO SILVESTRO ATL. TRAINING               MM50 0.36.05
53 52 MONACO FRANCESCO A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          MM50 0.36.07
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54 53 CORTINA DAVIDE POD. FISIOSPORT             MM40 0.36.09
55 54 CAZZORLA GIANLUIGI VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.36.12
56 55 CORRADO STEFANO ATL. VICOVARO               MM40 0.36.19
57 56 CIOLFI MAURIZIO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.36.19
58 57 CAMPOLI SILVIO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.36.25
59 58 TRANI BENEDETTO A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM40 0.36.27
60 59 CORSO VINCENZO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM40 0.36.30
61 60 DERIU AGOSTINO POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.36.36
62 61 RENZI MASSIMO ATL. FROSINONE              MM50 0.36.37
63 62 BERNARDELLI DANIELE SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.36.41
64 63 CORSI NINO MARATONETI GENOVESI         MM50 0.36.44
65 2 MIACCI ANNALISA COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         S/F 0.36.46
66 64 PANICCIA PALMERINO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.36.53
67 65 DECASTRO GIANNI A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM35 0.36.58
68 66 COPPA SILVIO A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    AM  0.37.01
69 67 CECCACCI SANDRO POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.37.02
70 68 CIOCI GAETANO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM55 0.37.04
71 69 GEREMIA FRANCO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM60 0.37.08
72 70 MARROCCO GIULIO A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.37.10
73 71 LOMBARDI ANTONIO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.37.17
74 72 CORTINA LUCIANO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.37.35
75 73 D'AGOSTINO DAVIDE ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI AM  0.37.37
76 74 TREPPICCIONI EMANUELE POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.37.41
77 75 GIORDANO PASQUALE A.S. ATL. VILLA GUGLIELMI   MM55 0.37.48
78 76 CHESSA PAOLO AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM40 0.37.50
79 77 TRUCCHIA STEFANO A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA    MM50 0.37.51
80 78 ASCANI SANDRO A.S.D. PODISTICA 2007       MM50 0.37.52
81 79 CAMPOLI QUIRINO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM55 0.38.07
82 80 D'ORAZIO REMO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.38.07
83 81 FIORINI ROMEO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.38.08
84 82 ANTONUCCI LUCIANO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.38.26
85 83 CAMILLI ALESSANDRO ATL. ROCCA PRIORA           AM  0.38.28
86 84 PIZZUTI DOMENICO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.38.31
87 85 LANCIA DANIEL POD. ORO FANTASY            MM35 0.38.39
88 86 BELLANTI VINCENZO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM60 0.38.43
89 87 CAPOCCI RAFFAELE VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.38.44
90 88 SEGALA ANGELO A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI       MM45 0.38.44
91 89 MUZZO ORAZIO POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.38.50
92 90 CACCHIONE DOMENICO ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   MM50 0.38.51
93 3 RUZZA IRENE POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       AF  0.38.51
94 91 FIORINI ENZO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.38.52
95 92 ARCESE ERMANNO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM55 0.38.56
96 93 GIULIANI FAUSTO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.38.58
97 94 SOLDATI MAURIZIO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.38.59
98 95 DE VITO DOMENICO A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     MM35 0.39.00
99 96 COCCIA DAVIDE POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.39.02

100 97 DI PONIO ANGELO ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM50 0.39.12
101 98 PALLANTE GIANFRANCO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM50 0.39.16
102 99 IABONI ARMANDO FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     MM65 0.39.18
103 100 EDITTO LUIGI POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM50 0.39.24
104 101 CORBO FRANCESCO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.39.28
105 102 CARBONE ANTONIO POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM40 0.39.44
106 103 BELLARDINI GUIDO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.39.51
107 104 PICCIRILLO MASSIMO UISP CASTELLI               MM35 0.40.09
108 105 CAMPOLI ALESSANDRO ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   AM  0.40.10
109 106 ASSENI MARCO POD. FISIOSPORT             AM  0.40.11
110 107 IMPERIOLI VALERIANO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM40 0.40.14
111 108 TARI CARMELINO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.40.21
112 109 BONAVENIA FRANCO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.40.25
113 110 TORTOLANO GIUSEPPE APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM45 0.40.26
114 111 CECCHETTI ALFREDO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.40.37
115 112 DEL SIGNORE MARIO PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.40.39
116 113 BUFFONE FERNANDO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.40.43
117 4 BIFERA TIZIANA APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MF35 0.40.44



118 114 CAPOROSSI GIANLUCA A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM40 0.40.46
119 115 SCAPPATICCI ERNESTO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.40.48
120 5 PIATTELLA MARINA G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.40.51
121 6 CANNUCCIA MARIA TERESA A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AF  0.40.57
122 116 IACOVACCI ARMANDO USD VALLECORSA              MM60 0.40.58
123 117 BRIZZI ALBERTO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.40.59
124 118 LIVIERI MASSIMO A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS  MM40 0.41.04
125 119 DI PALMA GIANCARLO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.41.29
126 120 CARDUCCI AGOSTINO OLIMPIA 2004                MM60 0.41.38
127 121 MATERA NICOLA A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM45 0.41.43
128 122 EVANGELISTA GIANNI A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIVANO     MM35 0.41.46
129 123 FRANCHINI CLAUDIO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM50 0.41.54
130 124 CATRACCHIA LEONELLO SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM65 0.41.55
131 125 CAMILLI GETULLIO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.41.57
132 126 ROSSI AGOSTINO ASD PODISTICA CASERTA       MM50 0.41.58
133 127 PARADISO VITO SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.41.59
134 7 MOSCATO FILOMENA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF40 0.41.59
135 128 CAMPOLI DOMENICO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM65 0.42.01
136 129 MASSARO DOMENICO A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.02
137 130 GNEO FRANCESCO ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     AM  0.42.04
138 131 MARZANO PIETRO A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM50 0.42.05
139 132 MAROZZA GIOVANNI SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM60 0.42.09
140 133 GATTA GUIDO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM70 0.42.11
141 134 GILARDI GIUSEPPE ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM55 0.42.22
142 135 CASTALDO GIUSEPPE A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA           MM65 0.42.36
143 136 MAIURI ANTONIO POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM55 0.43.03
144 8 FILOSOFI PAOLA A.S.D. ROMATLETICA          MF45 0.43.06
145 137 CARBONE MASSIMO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM50 0.43.09
146 138 MATHEW HANDSOME A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    P/M 0.43.11
147 139 LANNI ANTONIO ATL. TRAINING               MM60 0.43.13
148 140 TORTOLANO ANTONIO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM55 0.43.45
149 141 CALABRESE DANILO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM35 0.43.46
150 9 VONA NATALIA POD. FISIOSPORT             AF  0.43.51
151 142 BONAVENIA ROMANO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.43.53
152 143 CIONE MORENO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM35 0.43.59
153 144 RAGGI ALESSANDRO ATL. CASTELLO SORA          MM40 0.44.07
154 145 ASSENI PAOLO POD. FISIOSPORT             MM55 0.44.09
155 146 VILLA ROSARIO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.44.10
156 147 NAIMO GIUSEPPE ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   MM65 0.44.12
157 10 BOLTON MARGHERITA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF50 0.44.20
158 148 FROSONI FABIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.44.25
159 149 BUFALINI ANTONIO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM50 0.44.26
160 150 VITOZZI SANDRO POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.44.28
161 151 ZARLENGA ALFREDO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM40 0.44.35
162 152 FABRIZI GIOVANNI POD. FISIOSPORT             MM65 0.44.35
163 153 BOSCHERINI ENNIO ASD ATL. POMEZIA MEDIOLANUM MM65 0.44.37
164 154 FRANZESINI MASSIMILIANO PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.44.38
165 155 MENEGHETTI LUIGI A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.44.42
166 156 RAPALI BENITO A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS         MM70 0.44.43
167 11 RAMIERI JACQUELINE ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.44.44
168 157 CHIATTI MARIO AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM50 0.44.55
169 158 ZAZZINI MASSIMO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.44.57
170 12 COLAGROSSI FULVIA A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MF40 0.45.10
171 159 MALATESTA GABRIELE A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AM  0.45.16
172 13 PETRIGLIA BARBARA ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   AF  0.45.27
173 160 NUCERA GIUSEPPE POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.46.03
174 14 CANTIELLO DANIELA POD. FISIOSPORT             MF45 0.46.42
175 161 MATTEI ELEUTERIO ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.46.52
176 162 DI SPIRITO DANTE APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.46.56
177 163 MOSCATELLI ALESSANDRO A.S.D. ENEA                 MM40 0.47.16
178 164 ZARATTI PIERINO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM55 0.47.29
179 15 BOUDEN FATHIA ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF50 0.47.36
180 165 RENZI FABRIZIO PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM35 0.47.55
181 166 SIDARI ANTONINO ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.48.13



182 167 GOLVELLI GIOVANNI PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.48.30
183 168 IANNOTTI MARIO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM70 0.49.01
184 16 CICIVELLI MIRELLA PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF45 0.49.06
185 169 QUATTRINI DARIO POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.49.09
186 17 GAGGIANELLI MARTINA A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AF  0.49.09
187 170 BONANNO MARIO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.49.19
188 171 BUZZIN MASSIMO A.S.D. ROMATLETICA          MM45 0.50.01
189 172 PERSICO EMILIO ATL. FROSINONE              MM65 0.50.15
190 173 GIACCO FRANCO A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM35 0.50.24
191 174 ROMEI FABIO RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         MM35 0.50.25
192 175 NACCA GENNARO ASD MARATHON CLUB G. BORDIN MM45 0.50.38
193 176 PITTIGLIO ENRICO APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 0.51.16
194 177 COLANTONIO MASSIMO G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         MM45 0.51.49
195 178 GIANNINI ROBERTO A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB       MM70 0.53.15
196 179 SIRIGNANO ARNALDO ATLETICA DEL PARCO          MM70 0.53.59



POS. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' CAT. TEMPO

1 BUCCILLI         CARMINE        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.29.52
2 GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         S/M 0.29.57
3 CORSETTI         DAVIDE         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           S/M 0.30.01
4 QUAGLIA          MARCO          ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       AM  0.30.15
5 COMARCA          VALENTINO      ASD BRUNI PUBBL. ATL.VOMANO S/M 0.30.29
6 LUCCIOLA         GIULIO         SC PROMOSPORT               P/M 0.31.04
7 BUCCIARELLO      GABRIELE       LBM SPORT TEAM              AM  0.31.43
8 ALLEGRI          DEVIS          RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         AM  0.32.35
9 ROTONDI          LEANDRO        RHO TRIATHLON CLUB          S/M 0.32.54

10 NARDONE          MATTEO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        AM  0.33.25
11 LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP    AM  0.34.24
12 CAPUANO          VITTORIO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA AM  0.34.58
13 DE SANTIS        FIORINO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         AM  0.35.18
14 CIOLFI           MAURIZIO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           AM  0.36.19
15 BERNARDELLI      DANIELE        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           AM  0.36.41
16 COPPA            SILVIO         A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    AM  0.37.01
17 D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI AM  0.37.37
18 CAMILLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. ROCCA PRIORA           AM  0.38.28
19 CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   AM  0.40.10
20 ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             AM  0.40.11
21 GNEO             FRANCESCO      ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     AM  0.42.04
22 MATHEW           HANDSOME       A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    P/M 0.43.11
23 MALATESTA        GABRIELE       A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AM  0.45.16

1 TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         MM35 0.31.54
2 VALENTE          PIETRO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.32.51
3 VISOCCHI         ROBERTO        ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM35 0.32.59
4 VILLANI          FABRIZIO       CSI FROSINONE               MM35 0.33.04
5 SACCHETTI        PAOLO          USD VALLECORSA              MM35 0.33.28
6 MINOTTI          ROBERTO        POD. FISIOSPORT             MM35 0.34.09
7 MENENTI          MAURO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM35 0.34.36
8 PARISI           STEFANO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM35 0.34.42
9 EVANGELISTA      FELICE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM35 0.35.32

10 PARISELLI        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM35 0.36.03
11 CAZZORLA         GIANLUIGI      VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.36.12
12 DE CASTRO        GIANNI         A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM35 0.36.58
13 CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.37.02
14 TREPPICCIONI     EMANUELE       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.37.41
15 LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            MM35 0.38.39
16 CAPOCCI          RAFFAELE       VENAFRO SPORT TEAM          MM35 0.38.44
17 DE VITO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     MM35 0.39.00
18 COCCIA           DAVIDE         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM35 0.39.02
19 PICCIRILLO       MASSIMO        UISP CASTELLI               MM35 0.40.09
20 DI PALMA         GIANCARLO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM35 0.41.29
21 EVANGELISTA      GIANNI         A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIVANO     MM35 0.41.46
22 CALABRESE        DANILO         POD. FISIOSPORT             MM35 0.43.46
23 CIONE            MORENO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM35 0.43.59
24 RENZI            FABRIZIO       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM35 0.47.55
25 GIACCO           FRANCO         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM35 0.50.24
26 ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         MM35 0.50.25

CLASSIFICA  DI  CATEGORIA

4^ NOTTURNA "CITTA' DI ARCE"

2° MEMORIAL "ANTONIETTA BOVE"
ARCE (FR) - 22 AGOSTO 2009



1 VENDITTI         ROMEO          LATINA RUNNERS              MM40 0.30.40
2 DI MANNO         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM40 0.31.45
3 CONTENTA         SERGIO         A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   MM40 0.31.50
4 SPIRIDIGLIOZZI   ANGELO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM40 0.32.20
5 SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.33.05
6 ZOMPANTI         ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM40 0.33.23
7 ANTOBENEDETTO    GIUSEPPE       USD VALLECORSA              MM40 0.34.31
8 VERARDI          LUIGI          A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM40 0.34.52
9 LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.35.24

10 MIZZONI          MICHELE        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   MM40 0.35.53
11 COLIPI           GIOVANNI       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     MM40 0.35.58
12 BERENGHI         ANDREA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM40 0.36.01
13 CIPOLLONI        RICCARDO       ATL. LA SBARRA              MM40 0.36.02
14 CORTINA          DAVIDE         POD. FISIOSPORT             MM40 0.36.09
15 CORRADO          STEFANO        ATL. VICOVARO               MM40 0.36.19
16 TRANI            BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM40 0.36.27
17 CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM40 0.36.30
18 CORTINA          LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM40 0.37.35
19 CHESSA           PAOLO          AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM40 0.37.50
20 MUZZO            ORAZIO         POLI GOLFO                  MM40 0.38.50
21 CARBONE          ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM40 0.39.44
22 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM40 0.40.14
23 CAPOROSSI        GIANLUCA       A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM40 0.40.46
24 LIVIERI          MASSIMO        A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS  MM40 0.41.04
25 RAGGI            ALESSANDRO     ATL. CASTELLO SORA          MM40 0.44.07
26 VILLA            ROSARIO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.44.10
27 ZARLENGA         ALFREDO        A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM40 0.44.35
28 FRANZESINI       MASSIMILIANO   PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM40 0.44.38
29 MOSCATELLI       ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. ENEA                 MM40 0.47.16

1 MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.32.40
2 MERCURI          ENRICO         POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.32.49
3 MARROCCO         TONINO         A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.33.35
4 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.33.54
5 FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.34.14
6 MASTRACCO        ANGELO         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.34.37
7 REA              ONORIO         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.35.02
8 GEREMIA          ROCCO          SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.35.20
9 MARROCCO         GIULIO         A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP MM45 0.37.10

10 D'ORAZIO         REMO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.38.07
11 ANTONUCCI        LUCIANO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.38.26
12 PIZZUTI          DOMENICO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM45 0.38.31
13 SEGALA           ANGELO         A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI       MM45 0.38.44
14 FIORINI          ENZO           POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.38.52
15 CORBO            FRANCESCO      POD. FISIOSPORT             MM45 0.39.28
16 BELLARDINI       GUIDO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.39.51
17 TARI             CARMELINO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM45 0.40.21
18 BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM45 0.40.25
19 TORTOLANO        GIUSEPPE       APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM45 0.40.26
20 MATERA           NICOLA         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM45 0.41.43
21 MASSARO          DOMENICO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA MM45 0.42.02
22 FROSONI          FABIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.44.25
23 VITOZZI          SANDRO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM45 0.44.28
24 ZAZZINI          MASSIMO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.44.57
25 NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM45 0.46.03
26 SIDARI           ANTONINO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM45 0.48.13
27 BUZZIN           MASSIMO        A.S.D. ROMATLETICA          MM45 0.50.01
28 NACCA            GENNARO        ASD MARATHON CLUB G. BORDIN MM45 0.50.38
29 COLANTONIO       MASSIMO        G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA         MM45 0.51.49



1 SORDILLI         ANGELETTO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.33.07
2 VELARDO          SILVESTRO      ATL. TRAINING               MM50 0.36.05
3 MONACO           FRANCESCO      A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          MM50 0.36.07
4 CAMPOLI          SILVIO         POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.36.25
5 RENZI            MASSIMO        ATL. FROSINONE              MM50 0.36.37
6 CORSI            NINO           MARATONETI GENOVESI         MM50 0.36.44
7 PANICCIA         PALMERINO      POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.36.53
8 LOMBARDI         ANTONIO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.37.17
9 TRUCCHIA         STEFANO        A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA    MM50 0.37.51

10 ASCANI           SANDRO         A.S.D. PODISTICA 2007       MM50 0.37.52
11 FIORINI          ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM50 0.38.08
12 CACCHIONE        DOMENICO       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   MM50 0.38.51
13 GIULIANI         FAUSTO         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.38.58
14 SOLDATI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.38.59
15 DI PONIO         ANGELO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   MM50 0.39.12
16 PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM50 0.39.16
17 EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM50 0.39.24
18 BUFFONE          FERNANDO       SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM50 0.40.43
19 BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.40.59
20 FRANCHINI        CLAUDIO        SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM50 0.41.54
21 ROSSI            AGOSTINO       ASD PODISTICA CASERTA       MM50 0.41.58
22 MARZANO          PIETRO         A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA    MM50 0.42.05
23 CARBONE          MASSIMO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM50 0.43.09
24 BUFALINI         ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         MM50 0.44.26
25 MENEGHETTI       LUIGI          A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM50 0.44.42
26 CHIATTI          MARIO          AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM50 0.44.55
27 MATTEI           ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM50 0.46.52
28 QUATTRINI        DARIO          POD. ORO FANTASY            MM50 0.49.09

1 POLSINELLI       STEFANO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.34.21
2 CARA             ANGELO         AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)  MM55 0.34.55
3 DERIU            AGOSTINO       POLI GOLFO                  MM55 0.36.36
4 CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM55 0.37.04
5 GIORDANO         PASQUALE       A.S. ATL. VILLA GUGLIELMI   MM55 0.37.48
6 CAMPOLI          QUIRINO        POD. ORO FANTASY            MM55 0.38.07
7 ARCESE           ERMANNO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MM55 0.38.56
8 DEL SIGNORE      MARIO          PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.40.39
9 SCAPPATICCI      ERNESTO        SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.40.48

10 PARADISO         VITO           SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM55 0.41.59
11 GILARDI          GIUSEPPE       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM55 0.42.22
12 MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       MM55 0.43.03
13 TORTOLANO        ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM55 0.43.45
14 BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         MM55 0.43.53
15 ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             MM55 0.44.09
16 ZARATTI          PIERINO        A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM55 0.47.29
17 GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MM55 0.48.30

1 GEREMIA          FRANCO         SORA RUNNERS CLUB           MM60 0.37.08
2 BELLANTI         VINCENZO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MM60 0.38.43
3 CECCHETTI        ALFREDO        A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.40.37
4 IACOVACCI        ARMANDO        USD VALLECORSA              MM60 0.40.58
5 CARDUCCI         AGOSTINO       OLIMPIA 2004                MM60 0.41.38
6 CAMILLI          GETULLIO       A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.41.57
7 MAROZZA          GIOVANNI       SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM60 0.42.09
8 LANNI            ANTONIO        ATL. TRAINING               MM60 0.43.13
9 DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM60 0.46.56

10 BONANNO          MARIO          A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM60 0.49.19



1 IABONI           ARMANDO        FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     MM65 0.39.18
2 CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       SIMMEL COLLEFERRO           MM65 0.41.55
3 CAMPOLI          DOMENICO       POD. ORO FANTASY            MM65 0.42.01
4 CASTALDO         GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA           MM65 0.42.36
5 NAIMO            GIUSEPPE       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   MM65 0.44.12
6 FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             MM65 0.44.35
7 BOSCHERINI       ENNIO          ASD ATL. POMEZIA MEDIOLANUM MM65 0.44.37
8 PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              MM65 0.50.15
9 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MM65 0.51.16

1 GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             MM70 0.42.11
2 RAPALI           BENITO         A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS         MM70 0.44.43
3 IANNOTTI         MARIO          A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MM70 0.49.01
4 GIANNINI         ROBERTO        A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB       MM70 0.53.15
5 SIRIGNANO        ARNALDO        ATLETICA DEL PARCO          MM70 0.53.59

1 WOJCIESZEK       EWA            RUNNING CLUB FUTURA         MF40 0.33.48
2 MIACCI           ANNALISA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         S/F 0.36.46
3 RUZZA            IRENE          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       AF  0.38.51
4 BIFERA           TIZIANA        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        MF35 0.40.44
5 PIATTELLA        MARINA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         MF45 0.40.51
6 CANNUCCIA        MARIA TERESA   A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AF  0.40.57
7 MOSCATO          FILOMENA       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF40 0.41.59
8 FILOSOFI         PAOLA          A.S.D. ROMATLETICA          MF45 0.43.06
9 VONA             NATALIA        POD. FISIOSPORT             AF  0.43.51

10 BOLTON           MARGHERITA     ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF50 0.44.20
11 RAMIERI          JACQUELINE     ASD ATLETICA ARCE           MF40 0.44.44
12 COLAGROSSI       FULVIA         A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    MF40 0.45.10
13 PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   AF  0.45.27
14 CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             MF45 0.46.42
15 BOUDEN           FATHIA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  MF50 0.47.36
16 CICIVELLI        MIRELLA        PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'      MF45 0.49.06
17 GAGGIANELLI      MARTINA        A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    AF  0.49.09

CATEGORIA UNICA FEMMINILE



POS.
COD.  
SOC.

SOCIETA' FIDAL
TOT. 

CLASS.
1 RS033 A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION     F 17
2 FR523 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 13
3 FR243 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 12
4 FR225 ASD ATLETICA ARCE            F 11
5 FR250 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 10
6 FR230 SORA RUNNERS CLUB            F 10
7 FR241 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM         F 9
8 FR214 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 8
9 FR245 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 8
10 FR238 PODISTICA DEI FIORI          F 7
11 RS027 SIMMEL COLLEFERRO            F 5
12 AA097 A.S.D. ATL. MONTICELLANA     N 4
13 RM069 PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'       F 4
14 RS012 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 4
15 FR210 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 4
16 AA095 ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING      N 4
17 FR211 USD VALLECORSA               F 3
18 FR044 ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'    N 3
19 AA080 A.S.D. C.S. LA FONTANA UISP  N 3
20 AA083 AICS CLUB AT.CENTRALE (RM)   N 3
21 RS018 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB    F 2
22 RS195 RUNNING CLUB FUTURA          F 2
23 RM041 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI          F 2
24 FR244 ATL. FROSINONE               F 2
25 IS016 VENAFRO SPORT TEAM           F 2
26 FR232 ATL. TRAINING                F 2
27 LT270 POLI GOLFO                   F 2
28 RM232 A.S.D. ROMATLETICA           F 2
29 RM189 G.S. CAT SPORT ROMA          F 1
30 LT269 LATINA RUNNERS               F 1
31 RM173 LBM SPORT TEAM               F 1
32 RM004 A.S. ROMA ROAD R.CLUB        F 1
33 GE055 MARATONETI GENOVESI          F 1
34 AA007 A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA      N 1
35 RM212 OLIMPIA 2004                 F 1
36 AA122 RHO TRIATHLON CLUB           F 1
37 FR239 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 1
38 CB021 SC PROMOSPORT                F 1

CLASSIFICA  DI SOCIETA'

4^ NOTTURNA "CITTA' DI ARCE"
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39 AA114 UISP CASTELLI                N 1
40 CE622 A.S.D. ATL. CAPUA            F 1
41 AA070 A.S.D. ATL. CECCANO UISP     N 1
42 AA025 A.S.D. ATL. SETINA           N 1
43 NA026 A.S.D. ATLETICA CAIVANO      F 1
44 RM032 A.S. ATL. VILLA DE SANCTIS   F 1
45 AA113 A.S.D. BOVILLE PODISTICA     N 1
46 RM213 A.S.D. ENEA                  F 1
47 RS070 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS          F 1
48 AA046 A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO    N 1
49 RM187 A.S.D. PODISTICA 2007        F 1
50 AA096 A.S.D. VILLA GIORDANI        N 1
51 RM046 ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO    F 1
52 RS067 ASD ATL. POMEZIA MEDIOLANUM  F 1
53 TE049 ASD BRUNI PUBBL. ATL.VOMANO  F 1
54 CE016 ASD MARATHON CLUB G. BORDIN  F 1
55 CE620 ASD PODISTICA CASERTA        F 1
56 FR237 ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO    F 1
57 RS004 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI        F 1
58 FR240 ATL. CASTELLO SORA           F 1
59 RM115 ATL. LA SBARRA               F 1
60 RS009 ATL. ROCCA PRIORA            F 1
61 RM024 ATL. VICOVARO                F 1
62 AA011 ATL.US ACLI ROSSANA MANCINI  N 1
63 RM025 ATLETICA DEL PARCO           F 1
64 RM196 A.S. ATL. VILLA GUGLIELMI    F 1
65 AA099 CSI FROSINONE                N 1
66 RM057 FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI      F 1
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